Place
5
6
9

12
15
17
19
20
21
23
26
30
31
35
36
37
38
41
42
43
44
45
47
49
52
53
55
57
58
59
60
62

Place

~N A WwN

11
13
14
16
18
22
24
25
27
28
29
32
33
34
39
40
46
48
50
51
54
56
61
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Place
1

00N OAWN

©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Place

NG WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

WOMEN'S 12.5K RESULTS - JOE ENGLISH TRAIL CHALLENGE - MAY 1, 2016 AMHERST, NH
Gender City

Time

17.39
.17.56
.23.01
.26.19
.28.18
.28.46
.30.22
.30.23
.30.25
.31.38
.36.01
.38.36
.38.37
.41.08
41.32
41.33
41.42
.43.01
A43.11
43.25
4411
44.56
A47.20
.48.08
49.53
.51.29
.53.58
.54.45
.57.59
1.59.12
2.03.30
2.32.29
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MEN'S 12.5K RESULTS - JOE ENGLISH TRAIL CHALLENGE - MAY 1, 2016 AMHERST, NH
AgeGroup

Time

.07.31
.08.46
14.14
14.48
21.42
22.21
.23.16
.24.32
.26.27
.26.30
.28.23
.29.26
.31.10
.32.55
.33.16
.36.02
.37.41
.37.45
.39.46
.39.47
40.14
41.44
42.57
46.22
A47.40
49.12
49.15
.51.36
.53.59
2.04.28

O O O GGG G O

Bib
259
243
264
268
267
242
266
249
250
245
236
223
224
270
228
229
261
265
230
210
209
257
217
271
227
219
213
248
222
215
204
212
233
263
238
201
239
216
232

Bib
235
254
244
252
253
220
258
218
205
207
211
274
275
225
272
251
203
247
256
255
262
260
237
208
273
269
226
246
214
234
240
202
221
231
241
206

First Name
Susan
Aime
Kathy
Cyndi
Michelle
Melanie
Libbi
Rachel
Cait
Chelsea
Colette
Shannon
Shannon
Barbara
Anna
Ariel
Michelle
Alison
Meghan
Rachel
Ann
Maureen
Meghan
Carolyn
Cheryl
Paige
Joan
Cristina
Kimberly
Charlene
Susannah
Laurie
Marcie
Mia

Kit

Jodie
Ryan
Heather
Kathleen

First Name
Benjamin
Erik
Thomas
Josh
Bradford
Jacques
Jared
Joe

Mike
Ryan
Paul
Charles
Brian
Matthew
Christopher
Patrick
Gerald
Bradford
Jonathan
John
Mark
Craig
Steve
Jeremy
McLeod
Marty
Jason
John
Jamie

L Mark
Robert
Stephen
Charles
Tom
Richard
Seth

Last Name
Macleod
Schwartz
Key

Carr

Egan
Sands
Chretien/Soucy
Avery
Brougham
Gauci
Swensen
Gascoyne
Daniel
Bellipanni
Blomberg
Lugar
Beck
Phelan
Friolet
Burack
Russell
Durgin
Harrah
Cote
Borek
Swanepoel
Lord
Bleicher
Ayers
Shaver
Humphrey
Brown
Saganov
Ommundsen
O'meara
Lattanzi
O'meara
Allen

Ward

Last Name
Parad
Paddleford
Cook
Grayum
Kelley
Swanepoel
Mostue
Gertonson
Hebert
Flynn
Leonard
Wasson
Nelson
Fentross
Walton
Casey

Hull
Nichols
Torres
L'heureux
Ommundsen
Beck
Hertford
Kipp

Rob
O'Brien
Edic
Stover
Chouinard
Kibler
Julian
Lattanzi
Desmarais
Desmarais
Oconnell
Zeigler

F
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Andover
Norwich
Bedford
Amherst
Boston
Andover
Amherst
Amherst
East Orleans
Amherst
Hampton
Amherst
Amherst
Amherst
North Berwick
Manchester
Goffstown
Peabody
Candia
Roslindale
Rochester
Bennington
Townsend
Durham
Durham
Thornwood
Merrimack
W atertown
Amherst
Jaffrey
Amherst
Hollis
Roslindale
Amherst
Bedford
East Lyme
Bedford
Meredith
Cambridge

Gender City

TTIZTIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZIZEIEZIZEIZIZIIEIEEIEIZEIZEIZEIEEZEEZEZEZELER

Roslindale
Concord
Amherst
Merrimack
Amherst
Thornwood
Dunbarton
Nashua
Milford
Amherst
Temple
Amherst
Derry
Manchester
Amherst
Hampton
Amherst
Amherst
Milford
Litchfield
Amherst
Goffstown
Spofford
Mont Vernon
Milton
Milford
Merrimac
Amherst
Auburn
Dunbarton
Amherst
East Lyme
Amherst
Amherst
Newton
Amherst

State
MA
VT
NH
NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
ME
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NY
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
CT
NH
NH
MA

State
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NY
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
CT
NH
NH
NH
NH

AgeGroup

38
29
50
53
30
36
45
35
30
31
30
36
42
44
23
24
49
51
29
29
37
50
32
55
53
33
36
26
51
56
48
48
58
24
55
51
16
36
27

39
41
30
35
46
32
48
36
33
35
33
53
33
30
48
32
54
36
33
49
60
46
55
41
48
53
41
49
39
61
61
53
64
60
46
43

Course Record
Course Record
Course Record

Course Record

Course Record



Place
6
36
37
42
43
57

15
17
20
21
23
26
30
44
47
53
55

19
31
35
38
60
62

12
41
45
49
52
58
59

Place

18
28
40
50

34
61

Place
1
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Place
1

0 NOoO U WN

11
13
14
15
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30

WOMEN'S 12.5K RESULTS - JOE ENGLISH TRAIL CHALLENGE - MAY 1, 2016 AMHERST, NH
Age

a A A A A

1
1
1

1

A A A A A A A a A aa

Time

.17.56
.41.32
.41.33
.43.11
.43.25
.54.45

17.39
.28.18
.28.46
.30.23
.30.25
31.38
.36.01
.38.36
4411
.47.20
51.29
.53.58

.30.22
.38.37
.41.08
41.42

2.03.30
2.32.29

A A A A aaaa

23.01
.26.19
.43.01
.44.56
.48.08
.49.53
.57.59
.59.12

MEN'S

A a A a

1

A A A A A A aa aaaaaa A

A A A A A A A a A

Time
.07.31
14.14
.14.48
22.21
.24 .32
.26.27
.26.30
.28.23
31.10
.32.55
.36.02
.37.45
.39.46
53.59

.08.46
21.42
.23.16
33.16
.39.47
.41.44
.46.22
.47.40
.49.15
.51.36

.29.26
.37.41
.42.57
149.12

.40.14

2.04.28

Bib
243
228
229
230
210
248

259
267
242
249
250
245
236
223
209
217
219
213

266
224
270
261
204
212

264
268
265
257
271
227
222
215

First Name
Aime
Anna

Ariel
Meghan
Rachel
Cristina

Susan
Michelle
Melanie
Rache
Cait
Chelsea
Colette
Shannon
Ann
Meghan
Paige
Joan

Libbi
Shannon
Barbara
Michelle
Susannah
Laurie

Kathy
Cyndi
Alison
Maureen
Carolyn
Cheryl
Kimberly
Charlene

Last Name
Schwartz
Blomberg
Lugar
Friolet
Burack
Bleicher

Macleod
Egan
Sands
Avery
Brougham
Gauci
Swensen
Gascoyne
Russell
Harrah
Swanepoel
Lord

Chretien/Soucy
Daniel
Bellipanni
Beck
Humphrey
Brown

Key
Carr
Phelan
Durgin
Cote
Borek
Ayers
Shaver

Gender
F

b T e e e e e M B M § m m m T
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M MM M MM M M

City

Norwich
North Berwick
Manchester
Candia
Roslindale

W atertown

Andover
Boston
Andover
Amherst
East Orleans
Amherst
Hampton
Amherst
Rochester
Townsend
Thornwood
Merrimack

Amherst
Amherst
Amherst
Goffstown
Amherst
Hollis

Bedford
Amherst
Peabody
Bennington
Durham
Durham
Amherst
Jaffrey

State
VT
ME
NH
NH
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NY
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

29
23
24
29
29
26

38
30
36
35
30
31
30
36
37
32
33
36

45
42
44
49
48
48

50
53
51
50
55
53
51
56

12.5K RESULTS - JOE ENGLISH TRAIL CHALLENGE - MAY 1, 2016 AMHERST, NH

Bib
235
244
252
220
218
205
207
211
275
225
251
247
256
214

254
253
258
272
255
260
208
273
226
246

274
203
237
269

262
234

First Name
Benjamin
Thomas
Josh
Jacques
Joe

Mike
Ryan
Pau
Brian
Matthew
Patrick
Bradford
Jonathan
Jamie

Erik
Bradford
Jared
Christopher
John

Craig
Jeremy
McLeod
Jason
John

Charles
Gerald
Steve
Marty

Mark
L Mark

Last Name
Parad
Cook
Grayum
Swanepoel
Gertonson
Hebert
Flynn
Leonard
Nelson
Fentross
Casey
Nichols
Torres
Chouinard

Paddleford
Kelley
Mostue
Walton
L'heureux
Beck

Kipp

Rob

Edic
Stover

Wasson
Hull
Hertford
O'Brien

Ommundsen
Kibler

Gender
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City
Roslindale
Amherst
Merrimack
Thornwood
Nashua
Milford
Amherst
Temple
Derry
Manchester
Hampton
Amherst
Milford
Auburn

Concord
Amherst
Dunbarton
Amherst
Litchfield
Goffstown
Mont Vernon
Milton
Merrimac
Amherst

Amherst
Amherst
Spofford
Milford

Amherst
Dunbarton

State
MA
NH
NH
NY
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH

Age

39
30
35
32
36
33
35
33
33
30
32
36
33
39

41
46
48
48
49
46
41
48
41
49

54
55
53

60
61

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record



Place

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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Place

Time
1.56.08
2.12.13
2.14.51
2.14.55
2.18.23
2.20.08
2.22.00
2.24.34
2.35.49
2.36.51
2.37.14
2.40.46
2.45.21
2.45.38
2.45.39
2.46.43
2.48.03
2.48.18
2.52.46
2.54.05
2.56.14
2.58.21
2.59.49
3.08.48
3.13.53
3.17.29
3.21.05
3.30.17
3.50.17
3.50.18
3.55.40
4.30.14

MEN'S 25K RESULTS - JOE ENGLISH TRAIL CHALLENGE - MAY 1, 2016 AMHERST, NH

Bib
331
345
309
342
340
351
306
337
302
352
336
328
326
333
335
346
308
323
343
338
305
330
341
317
314
318
311
344
332
353
315
100
321
320
334
307
329
303

First Name
Philip
Sylvain
Christopher
Chad

Jed

Sam

Tim

Lars

Frik
Fortier
Matthew
Troy
James
Shawn
Andrew
Shad
Andrew
Dick
Richard
Kenneth
William
Paul

Jussi
Matthew
Joseph
Eric
Danny
Todd
Michael
Don

Josh
Oliver
Derrick
Hrishikesh
Ben

Marc
Steven
Christopher

Last Name
Mason
Olier
Reich
Macdonald
Crook
Meyers
Terhune
Blackmore
Strecker
Mick
Lydon
Pattison
Cianci
McCabe
Gillis
Hansen
Ludwig
Jardine
Voto
Thoman
Snell
Rondeau
Lehto
Evans
Mello
Mohan
Rico
Mathews
Franzino
Spencer
Robert
Holt

Roux
Haldankar
Cantara
Dicomes
Tate

W alton

Gender
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City
Norwich
Andover
Pepperell
New Boston
Nashua
Nashua
Shirley
Norwich
Amherst
Wilton
Milford
Yarmouth
Sanbornton
Goffstown
Bedford
Milford
Bedford
New Boston
Winthrop
Rowley
Stoneham
Bedford
Cambridge
Townsend
Milford
Pelham
East Boston
Ambherst
Bedford
Ambherst
Hillsboro
Ambherst
Mont Vernon
Nashua
Biddeford
Manchester
Lunenburg
Ambherst

State
VT
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
MA
VT
NH
NH
NH
ME
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
ME
NH
MA
NH

AgeGroup

29 Course Record
40 Course Record
29
29
24
24
47
46
44
59 Course Record
36
47
43
47
45
45
39
62 Course Record
47
35
32
46
36
43
40
46
52
49
39
49
35
69
40
34
36
36
29
48



Place
34

13
41
36
25
40
35

28
32

42
30

DNS

19
43

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Place
1
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WOMEN'S 25K RESULTS - JOE ENGLISH TRAIL CHALLENGE - MAY 1, 2016 AMHERST, NH

Time
3.31.36

2.42.35
4.27.42
3.47.54
3.04.34
3.55.41
3.43.56

3.15.49
3.22.33

4.30.03
3.20.10

MEN'S 25K RESULTS - JOE ENGLISH TRAIL CHALLENGE - MAY 1, 2016 AMHERST, NH
Age

Time
1.56.08
2.14.51
2.14.55
2.18.23
2.20.08

2.37.14
2.48.03
2.54.05
2.56.14
2.59.49
3.50.17
3.55.40

21213
2.22.00
2.24.34
2.35.49
2.40.46
2.45.21
2.45.38
2.45.39
2.46.43
2.52.46
2.58.21
3.08.48
3.13.53
3.17.29
3.30.17
3.50.18

2.36.51
3.21.05

2.48.18
4.30.14

Bib
316

347
312
304
339
319
348

327
301

322
324

349

Bib
331
309
342
340
351

336
308
338
305
341
332
315

345
306
337
302
328
326
333
335
346
343
330
317
314
318
344
353

352
311

323
100

321
320
334
307
329
303

First Name
Becky

Kirstin
Helena
Arielle
Emily
Leah
Dana

Edith
Amy

Jennifer
Julie

Kimberly

First Name
Philip
Christopher
Chad

Jed

Sam

Matthew
Andrew
Kenneth
William
Jussi
Michael
Josh

Sylvain
Tim
Lars
Frik
Troy
James
Shawn
Andrew
Shad
Richard
Paul
Matthew
Joseph
Eric
Todd
Don

Fortier
Danny

Dick
Oliver

Derrick
Hrishikesh
Ben

Marc
Steven
Christopher

Last Name
Martin

Scott
Kopczynski
Martone
Biolsi
Belanger
Sullivan

Pfister
Hull

Bernard
Huber

Tillotson

Last Name
Mason
Reich
Macdonald
Crook
Meyers

Lydon
Ludwig
Thoman
Snell
Lehto
Franzino
Robert

Olier
Terhune
Blackmore
Strecker
Pattison
Cianci
McCabe
Gillis
Hansen
Voto
Rondeau
Evans
Mello
Mohan
Mathews
Spencer

Mick
Rico

Jardine
Holt

Roux
Haldankar
Cantara
Dicomes
Tate
Walton

Gender
F

MMM

m

m

Gender
M
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City
Merrimack

Boston
Marlow
Stoneham
Hanover
Hillsboro
Methuen

Boxborough
Amherst

Mont Vernon
Newton

State
NH

MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
MA

MA
NH

NH
MA

North Ferrisburgh VT

City
Norwich
Pepperell
New Boston
Nashua
Nashua

Milford
Bedford
Rowley
Stoneham
Cambridge
Bedford
Hillsboro

Andover
Shirley
Norwich
Amherst
Yarmouth
Sanbornton
Goffstown
Bedford
Milford
Winthrop
Bedford
Townsend
Milford
Pelham
Amherst
Amherst

Wilton
East Boston

New Boston
Amherst

Mont Vernon
Nashua
Biddeford
Manchester
Lunenburg
Amherst

State
VT
MA
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH

MA
MA
VT
NH
ME
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
MA

NH
NH

NH
NH
ME
NH
MA
NH

Age

24

32
32
32
34
35
39

41
47

51
53

33

29
29
29
24
24

36
39
35
32
36
39
35

40
47
46
44
47
43
47
45
45
47
46
43
40
46
49
49

59
52

62
69

40
34
36
36
29
48

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record

Course Record



